FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MM 22.99

02-09-2000



101263187

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

I D. RECO	DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
•	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Wells Fargo Bank, N	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)	08191999					
Second Party	Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Street Scene Manufa	cturing, Inc. If document to be record					
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
	States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 365 McCormick Avenue	365 McCormick Avenue of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a					
Address (tine 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Costa Mesa						
City	California 92626 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
000 TTON11 00000305 122475 29095765	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
\$1 360.00 CH						
/						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0988

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent I	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(949) 567-2300			
Name Bri	an A. Schar					
Address (line 1) Lyo	n & Lyon					
Address (line 2) 190	O Main Street, Sixt	n Floor				
Address (line 3) Irv	ine, California 926	14				
Address (line 4)						
	er the total number of pag luding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 4			
• •	nber(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached			
	ent Application Number or the Pa Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	for the same property). t Number(s)			
29095765	29095761 2909					
29095726	29095725 2909	5724				
29095723	09134650 2907	7707				
		It Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year			
Enter PC	tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	360.00			
Method of Pa		sed Deposit Account X				
	ent by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 12-2475			
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and	Signature	A . 1				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	har, Reg. No. 45,076		Dec. 22,1999			
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0989 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made as of August 19, 1999 by and between Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as

successor to First Interstate Bank of California ("Assignor") and Street Scene Manufacturing.

Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on February 7, 1996, Assignor was granted a security interest in certain

United States issued patents and patent applications (the "Patents and Applications") owned by

Performance Marketing, Inc. ("Performance"), which was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor foreclosed on the security interest and exercised its right to

transfer, at a private sale pursuant to Section 9504 of the California Uniform Commercial

Code, all of Performance's right, title, and interest to the Patents and Applications, including

but not limited to the issued patent numbers and application numbers identified in Exhibit A

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the Patents

and Applications and has purchased such interest at the private sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right of Assignor's, title and

interest in the Patents and Applications to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and

LA:LBE\OTHER\DX3\70055187.1

-1-

1*

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this

Assignment and sale not been made, including rights which Assignor now or may in the future

own, and all Letters Patent to be obtained on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or

reissue of the Patents and Applications for the full term or terms for which the same may be

granted.

Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said Patents and

Applications in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve

therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

It is understood that Assignor is assigning only whatever interest it may have as to the

Patents and Applications, and that Assignor makes no representations or warranties, except that

the Assignor represents and warrants that it has the authority to assign its interest, if any, in such

Patents and Applications and has not previously assigned such Patents and Applications in the

exercise of its rights as a secured party.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as successor to

First Interstate Bank of California (Assignor)

By:

Name:

DARRUI HAlla

Its:

VICE Parilint

2-2-

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this 19th day of August, 1999, before me personally appeared DARNIL HALLIE, who acknowledged himself to be the VKE PRESIDENT of WELLS FARGO BANKNAL, and that he, as such VICE PRESIDENT, being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Tharon Rose Hatch

(Affix stamp)



6040674v1

3-3-

PATENTS

Pending Applications

<u>Type</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Filing Date	Description
Patent	29/095,765	US	10/29/98	Vehicle Grille Cover
Patent	29/095,761	US	10/29/98	Vehicle Grille Cover
Patent	29/095,760	US	10/29/98	Vehicle Grille Cover
Patent	29/095,726	US	10/29/98	Vehicle Grille Cover
Patent	29/095,725	US	10/29/98	Vehicle Grille Valance Cover
Patent	29/095,724	US	10/29/98	Vehicle Grille Cover
Patent	29/095,723	US	10/29/98	Vehicle Grille Cover
Patent	09/134,650	US	08/14/98	Apparatus and Method for Installing a Radiator Grille Cover
Patent	29/077,707	US	10/09/97	Pattern for a Vehicle Grille

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

PATENT PREEL: 010528 FRAME: 0993